Shawnee County State Wide 4-H & FFA Spring Livestock Show

**May 6th, 2023 At Stormont Vail Event Center; Domer Livestock Facility **

Sponsored by: Shawnee County Livestock Committee

NO HEALTH CERTIFICATE REQUIRED ON IN STATE ORIGIN LIVESTOCK. Must be free of ringworm, warts, sore mouth, lamb fungus, and mange to show. Please ensure you are showing animals at their best and in good health. Showmanship and Shawnee County Classes are free provided you are entered in one state wide class. <u>Beef</u>- breeding animals must be registered or recorded with an approved Breed Association to show in the breed classification. You must have proof of registration at the show. Commercial or crossbred heifers are exceptions. <u>Sheep/Goats</u> all lambs and goats must be identified with an official USDA Premise ID Tag or an Official 4-H tag. **Must provide own shavings for pens. Only shavings are allowed for bedding.** <u>Entries are late and subject to the increased registration fees if received or postmarked after April 21st, 2023.</u> Free T-Shirt with all Pre-Entries; there will be limited number of shirts for purchase the day of show. Prizes will be based upon pre-entry numbers.

Family Name:		
County:		Phone Number:
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip
Family E-mail Address:		

Send Entry Form with payment to:

Shawnee County Extension Attn: 4-H Spring Show 1740 SW Western Ave Topeka, KS 66604 (785) 232-0062 Ext. 112

Entries continue next page.



SHAWNEE COUNTY 4-H & FFA SPRING LIVESTOCK SHOW **ENTRIE FORM**

Exhibitor Name	Exhibitors Age as of 1-1-2023	Species/ Division#	Class #	Breed	Animal DOB	4-H Tag Number/ Registration Number

Entry Fees	<u>Early</u>	<u>Late</u> (After April 21)	
Beef	\$25.00	\$35.00	
Bucket Calf	\$20.00	\$30.00	
Goats/Sheep	\$20.00	\$30.00	
Swine	\$20.00	\$30.00	
Showmanship	FREE	FREE	
SN CO Classes	FREE	FREE	

Total number of head (Bucket Calf, Goats, Sheep, Swine) = x \$ price per head=\$	
Total Number of head (Beef)= x \$ price per head= \$	
Total number of pens needed= x \$7.00=\$	

Make checks payable to:

Grand Total Owed: _____

Shawnee County Livestock Committee